

Computershare Ltd. 1290 6th Avenue New York, NY 10104

+ 1 (212) 805-7100 www.computershare.com

News Release

Date:	Monday, July 27, 2020
Subject:	Computershare consolidates LenderLive, Property Solutions
	and Specialized Loan Servicing into Computershare Loan
	Services brand

COMPUTERSHARE CONSOLIDATES LENDERLIVE, PROPERTY SOLUTIONS AND SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING INTO COMPUTERSHARE LOAN SERVICES BRAND

NEW YORK, July 27, 2020 – Computershare has announced the consolidation of its U.S. mortgage services businesses under its Computershare Loan Services brand.

The change means that a full range of services that cover every stage of the mortgage lifecycle will now operate directly under the Computershare Loan Services name, including:

- Mortgage fulfilment services, including underwriting, processing and closing, which helps clients scale their business (previously known as LenderLive)
- Residential valuation services, providing traditional appraisals and property inspections to lenders and broker price opinions, risk analysis and data analytics to investors (previously known as Property Solutions)
- Business-to-business marketing for mortgage servicing for the financial and investment banking industries (also known as Specialized Loan Servicing or SLS)

"Computershare Loan Services has successfully brought together a range of highquality services covering the entire mortgage lifespan, creating a unique and compelling business that delivers exceptional value to our diverse client base," said Tom Millon, CEO of Computershare Loan Services in the U.S..

"Consolidating our team directly under the unified Computershare Loan Services brand name reflects the extensive range and cohesiveness of the services we offer.

"The consolidated brand creates greater clarity over the critical role we play in the mortgage industry."

Computershare Loan Services has unveiled a re-branded <u>website</u> and new electronic, print and other collateral to reflect the brand consolidation.

S M J

Computershare said that it would continue to use the SLS name on communications with borrowers.

###

For any media enquiries

Yin Chang-D'Arcy
Public Relations Manager
+1 (201) 680-3464
+1 (201) 234-9420 (mobile/What's App)
vin.chang-darcy@computershare.com

Notes

- 1. For high resolution images of spokespeople, visit http://cpu.vg/spokespeople.
- 2. Valuation services are performed by Computershare's licensed appraisal management company, Computershare Valuation Services.

Computershare Loan Services

Computershare Loan Services is a leading international third-party mortgage service provider. We currently administer around \$130 billion of assets globally and support hundreds of thousands of customers throughout the lifecycle of their loans. We apply our expertise, experience and advanced technology to provide insight and a variety of mortgage services, including loan administration and the management of large volumes of complex data, to help mortgage lenders and investors optimize the performance of their portfolios within a highly regulated environment. Computershare Loan Services is part of the Computershare group of companies.

About Computershare Limited (CPU)

Computershare (ASX: CPU) is a global market leader in transfer agency and share registration, employee equity plans, mortgage servicing, proxy solicitation and stakeholder communications. We also specialize in corporate trust, bankruptcy, class action and a range of other diversified financial and governance services.

Founded in 1978, Computershare is renowned for its expertise in high integrity data management, high volume transaction processing and reconciliations, payments and stakeholder engagement. Many of the world's leading organizations use us to streamline and maximize the value of relationships with their investors, employees, creditors and customers.

Computershare is represented in all major financial markets and has over 12,000 employees worldwide.

For more information, visit www.computershare.com.